>
>
        Your pipeline to the future!HOW TO ORDER
Series Code Body
Material Code Stem
Material Code Disc
Material Code Seat
Material Code Actuator Code
200 PSI
Wafer Type BF75 Cast Iron * CI Stainless Steel *
Type 410 R Nickle Plated *
Ductile Iron D Buna-N * B Bare Stem O
200 PSI
Lug Type BF76 Ductile Iron * DI Stainless Steel
Type 316 S Aluminum *
Bronze B EPDM * E 10 Position
Handle L
200 PSI
Lug Type
Dead End
Service
BF76D
Carbon Steel CS Stainless Steel *
Type 316 S Viton V Infinite
Handle I
Stainless Steel SS Special X Teflon T Gear
Operator G
Notes:
1. Not all configurations are readily available.  Please contact factory.  (*) Denotes standard materials.
2. Other seat materials can be provided.  Please contact factory.
3. Other body materials can be provided.  Please contact factory.
Special X Chain Wheel C
Actuated A
ORDERING EXAMPLE:
PART NUMBER:  8.0-BF75-CI-S-B-B-G
DESCRIPTION:   8" Wafer Style Butterfly Valve, Cast Iron Body, 410 Stainless Steel Stem, Bronze Disc, Buna-N Seat, and Gear Operator
Flange Bolting Information
WAFER STYLE FLANGE BOLT DATA (1)
Valve Size Quantity
Per Valve
Bolt
Size
Stud Bolt
Length "A"
2 4 5/8" - 11 4.75
2.5 4 5/8" - 11 5.25
3 4 5/8" - 11 5.25
4 8 5/8" - 11 5.5
5 8 3/4" - 10 6
6 8 3/4" - 10 6
8 8 3/4" - 10 6.5
10 12 7/8" - 9 7
12 12 7/8" - 9 7.75
14 12 1" - 8 8.25
16 16 1" - 8 8.75
18 16 1 1/8" - 7 10
20 20 1 1/8" - 7 11
24 20 1 1/4" - 7 12.75
1.	Flange	bolting	information	is	in	accordance	with	ASME	16.5	Class	150	specifications.
LUG STYLE FLANGE BOLT DATA (1)
Valve Size Quantity
Per Valve
Bolt
Size
Cap Screw
Length "B"
2 8 5/8" - 11 1.25
2.5 8 5/8" - 11 1.5
3 8 5/8" - 11 1.5
4 16 5/8" - 11 1.75
5 16 3/4" - 10 1.75
6 16 3/4" - 10 1.75
8 16 3/4" - 10 2
10 24 7/8" - 9 2.25
12 24 7/8" - 9 2.5
14 24 1" - 8 2.75
16 32 1" - 8 3
18 32 1 1/8" - 7 3.5
20 40 1 1/8" - 7 4
24 40 1 1/4" - 7 4.75
1.	Flange	bolting	information	is	in	accordance	with	ASME	16.5	Class	150	specifications.
Wafer Body
Studs & Nuts
A
B
Threaded Studs
Cap Screw
Lug Body
Cap Screws
Titan Flow Control > Ordering and Installation
>    290 Corporate Drive  >  Lumberton, NC 28358
>   910-735-0000 T  >  910-738-3848 F
®
TITAN www.titanfci.com
7
FLOW SOLUTIONS INTERNATIONAL
SD SERIES
SUCTION DIFFUSERS
FSI SD Series suction diffusers
increase the flow-straightening
capablities and provide optimum

K - 30
S D 1 C H 1 R - Q 4 2
ORDERING CODE
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
Model Material Inlet Class Con- Dash Cover  Perf. Mesh
Size nections
L - 36
M - 40
N - 42
X - OTHER
Class - Position 6
1 - 150
3 - 300
6 - 600
X - Other
Connection - Inlet
Position 7
F - Flat Face Flange
J - Ring Joint
R - Raised Face Flange
X - Other
Dash - Position 8
Cover - Position 9
B - Bolted & Hinged
C - Bolted & Davit
D - Q.Open/Davit 1
Q - Q.Open/Hinged
X - Other
Perf. - Position 10
304SS Material
A - None
B - 3/64"
1 - 1/32"
2 - 1/16"
3 - 3/32"
4 - 1/8"
Mesh - Position 11
A - None
1 - 10
2 - 20
3 - 30
4 - 40
5 - 50
6 - 60
7 - 80
8 - 100
9 - 120
X - Other
Standard Outlet is one size smaller
than the inlet.
Undersized Outlet is two sizes
smaller than the linlet.
Oversized Outlet is the same size
as the inlet.
5 - 5/32"
6 - 3/16"
7 - 7/32"
8 - 1/4"
9 - 3/8"
X - Other
SHELL
NOZZLES
FLANGES
HEADS
COUPLING
PLUG
BASKET
GASKET
STUD
NUT
A53 E/B/A106-B
A53 E/B/A106-B
A105